Consolidated Financial Statements for the period ended March 31, 2024, given that the standards permit cross-references
between the Notes to the Financial Statements and the Management’s Discussion and Analysis. Because of the references made
to the financial statements, the terminology used in this section is generally aligned with what is found in the financial statements.

As at March 31, 2024, the Company updated some portions of the Management’s Discussion and Analysis for 2023, “Risk
Management” section. Considering that the Unaudited Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements do not contain all
the information required in complete annual financial statements, they should be read in conjunction with the consolidated
financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2023 as well as the Management’s Discussion and Analysis for 2023. The
Company’s risk profile has not changed significantly with respect to strategic risk, credit risk, liquidity risk, model risk, operational
risk, and legal, regulatory and reputational risk.

Immediate Sensitivity
Immediate Impact

Net income
(non-core)

Equity:
OCI only

Equity
OCI and net income

Solvency
ratio CSM

(as at March 31, 2024) $M after tax $M after tax $M after tax Percentage points $M before tax

Public equity
Immediate +10% change in market values1 100 25 125 (1%) 200

Immediate -10% change in market values1 (75) (50) (125) 1% (225)

Private non-
fixed income
(NFI) assets

Immediate +10% change in market values of
private equity, investment property and
infrastructure 250 25 275 1% —

Immediate -10% change in market values of
private equity, investment property and
infrastructure (250) (25) (275) (1%) —

Interest rates

Immediate parallel shift of +50 bps on all
rates (50) 25 (25) (1%) 25

Immediate parallel shift of -50 bps on all
rates 50 (50) — 1% (25)

Corporate
spreads

Immediate parallel shift of +50 bps (50) 75 25 0.5% —

Immediate parallel shift of -50 bps 25 (50) (25) (0.5%) —

Provincial
government
bond spreads

Immediate parallel shift of +50 bps — (25) (25) (0.5%) 75

Immediate parallel shift of -50 bps (25) 50 25 0.5% (100)

Rounding ±25 ±25 ±25 ±0.5% ±25

Core Earnings Sensitivities

Variation
Impact on future

quarter core earnings2
Description of shock

(as at March 31, 2024) $M after tax

Public equity1 +5%  4 Immediate +5% change in market values

-5%  (5) Immediate -5% change in market values

Private non-fixed income (NFI) assets3 +5%  3 Immediate +5% change in market values

-5%  (3) Immediate -5% change in market values

Interest rates
 +10 bps  1 Immediate parallel shift of +10 bps on all rates

 -10 bps  (1) Immediate parallel shift of -10 bps on all rates

Credit and swap spreads
 +10 bps  1 Immediate parallel shift of +10 bps